FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Knox to Original House Resolution No. 210 by Representative Knox

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "corporation entities designated as dollar stores"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, delete lines 6 and 7 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 6 "WHEREAS, corporate stores designated as dollar stores are defined as stores
- 7 between five thousand and"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 10 "WHEREAS, Time Magazine published an article in April 2023 which reported that
- 11 the"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, at the end of line 8, change "Dollar Tree and" to "[certain dollar stores]"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, delete "Dollar General stores"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "certain dollar stores, in addition to placing the"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 2, line 15, after "company" and before "on" insert "of these stores"